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Symbol

GMC
PIBC
PIIC
BOP
APIC
NIC
BOP
PADICO
PEC
APIC
BOP
PADICO

Transaction
Type
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell

Volume

13,500
1,000
1,900
2,000
4,000
1,000

625
10,000
303
2,000
5,442
5,000

Relation

Board Member - GOLDEN WHEAT MILLS
Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
Son of Board Member - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
Son of Board Member - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities

Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE

Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE
Saving Fund - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
Daughter of Employee - United Securities
Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities



