Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
16/06/2022	Listed Companies	شركة الارز للتنمية	GMC	Buy	13,500	Board Member - GOLDEN WHEAT MILLS
16/06/2022	Listed Companies	Tanmiah	PIBC	Sell	1,000	<b>Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK</b>
16/06/2022	Palestine Exchange	باسل رأفت طه الجلاد	PIIC	Sell	1,900	Son of Board Member - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
16/06/2022	Palestine Exchange	باسل رأفت طه الجلاد	BOP	Buy	2,000	Son of Board Member - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
16/06/2022	Brokers Companies	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	APIC	Sell	4,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
16/06/2022	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	NIC	Buy	1,000	<b>Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE</b>
16/06/2022	Listed Companies	باسم فهمي سليم مرقه	BOP	Buy	625	<b>Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE</b>
16/06/2022	Palestine Exchange	ص ادخار موظفي سوق فلسطين للاور اق الماليه	PADICO	Sell	10,000	Saving Fund - PALESTINE EXCHANGE
16/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	رشا اوذينه فكري عباس	PEC	Buy	303	Daughter of Employee - United Securities
16/06/2022	<b>Brokers</b> Companies	مريم عبدالله احمد حلو	APIC	Sell	2,000	Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
16/06/2022	<b>Brokers</b> Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطالله عبدالمسيح	BOP	Sell	5,442	Father of Employee - United Securities
16/06/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	PADICO	Sell	5,000	Father of Employee - United Securities